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Nagpur Shikshan Mandal’s
SHRI BINZANI CITY COLLEGE
NEAR SAKKARDARA,UMRER ROAD,NAGPUR

Summary Fees Collection Report : DEGREE COLLEGE

Recelpt Date From 01/04/2022 To 31/03/2023

Sr.No. | Fee Heads | Amount
Sesslon Name : 2022-2023
1 ALUMNI ASSOCIATION FEE 5836.00
Session Wise Total: 5836.00
Total Fees Collection : 5836.00
In Words : Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Six Only
Sr No. Bank Name Account Number Amount
1 |BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 20126668035 5836.00
Total 5836.00
Receipts Summary
Sr.No. | Counter Receipt No. From Receipt Number To Cancel Receipt Nos
1]C1 C1/DC/N/2022-2023/ C1/DC/N/2022-2023/ 1785
15 1891
2 |B24 B24/DC/BN/2022-202 B24/DC/BN/2022-202
3/15 3/15

Total Receipts Cancelled : 1

Cancelled Receipt Nos. : C1/DC/N/2022-2023/1785
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5. ORI AHD COMPARY

~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
'GANDHI SAGAR (EAST), MAHAL, NAGPUR - 440032. Phones : 2723989, 2720270, Fax - 2723969

AUDITORS’ REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SHRI BINZANI CITY COLLEGE
(SENIOR) UMRER ROAD, NAGPUR as at 31% March 2023 and the annexed Income and
Expenditure Account for the year ecnded on that date. These Statements are the responsibility of
the college management. QOur responsibility is to express an opinion on theses financial
statements based on our audit.

We have conducted the Audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted
in India. Those standards requirc that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An Audit
includes examining, on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in financial
statements. An Audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
cstimates made by management as well as cvaluating the overall financial statement
presentation. We believe that our audit provides reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that :

{.  We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowlcdge
and belicf were necessary for the purpose of our audit;

2. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the college so far as appcars
from our cxamination of such books;

3. The Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure Account dealt with by the report are in
agreement with the books of account of the college;

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to
us , the said accounts give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles

gencrally accepted in India:

(a) in the casc of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the college as at 31% March

2023;
(b) in the casc of Income and Expenditurc Account, of the Surplus for the year ended on
that.
For A. S. Dani & Co.,
Charterced Accountants
Firm Regn. No. 102110W
Wo
Nagpur ‘ g~ -
Date :31-07-2023

(Tanay Panpalia)
Partner
M. No: 175234
UDIN : 23175234BGUUMQ6862

——
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SCHEDULE 'D*

GRANT-IN-AID ;

SALARY GRANT

TTH PAY ARREARS
CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER SALRY
GPF RECEIVED

LEAVE ENCASHMENT

MEDICAL REIMBURSMENT

STRIKE SALARY INTEREST

SCUHEDULE 'E'
FEES AND FINES ;

Alumni Association Fees
Ashvamedha Fees

College Examination Fec
College Magazinc Fec
E-com & Wcb Designing Fee
Enrolement Fees (college)
Environmental Studics Fees
Extra Curricular Activity
Fine and Latc Fee

Green Audit

Identity Card Fee

Insurance Fees (Vocational)
Laboratory Fee (Psychology)
Library Fee

Medical Exam Fee

Other Activiti Fees

Other Fee

Parents & Teachers Association Fees
Physical Efficicncy Fee
Postage Fecs

Registration Fee

Sports and Games Fee
Student Insurance fee
Students Medical Aid Fund
Tuition Fee

UGC Course Fee

Amount (Rs.)
35,755,094.00
6,884,540.00
3,330,218.00
1,377,914.00
516,140.00
53,887.00

162,423.00

Total Rs. : 48,080,216.00

Amount (Rs.)

5.836.00 <

4,830.00
2,274.00
68,895.00
133,051.00
140.00
6,694.00
2,640.00
1,345.00
20,000.00
21,419.00
40,202.00
34,340.00
151,597.00
1,480.00
88,095.00
5.060.00
50.00
1,480.00
100.00
12,821.00
189,895.00
22,760.00
53,001.00
435,559.00
72,088.00

Total Rs. 1.375,652.00
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e . At A AR T, f vy et TR AL free "'-""‘""'fi,’-""
dfran, B I W ferapreft g T n$ T arehiy v TTETH! 3 110
LINE DATE PARTICULARS CHEQ. NO AMOLINT AMOUNT BALANCE FOR USE
NO. ( WITHDRAWN DEPOSITED ORELST
01 02/05/2024 NEFT AXNBGL23B6150566 GOOGLE [ 400. 00/ 4,05,524.46 Cr
0? 0‘24{@5/?0?4 NEEY AXNGG1 2386153397 GOORLE 1 ’ 700. 0()/ 4,06,224.46 Cr
03 02/05/2024  NEFT AXNGBL2886227927 KOOGLE 1 3,500.0 4,09 124.46 Cr
;04 0’}05/”‘?‘ NEFY AXNGGY 2386228899 GOOGLE | d 2,800. 00/ 4,12,524.46 Cr
05 02/05/2024  NEFT AXNGG12386288228 BOOGLE | : 2,000.007, 4,14,524.46 Cr
06 0"10‘\/"0“ NEEY AXNGG] 2386289358 GOOGLE 1 \ 2,500. 00/ 4,17,024.46 Cr
| o 03/05/2024  NEFT AXNGBL24BI4L4210 BOOBLE | i 400.00/ 4,17, 42446 Cr
i
|
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il A K Gandhi Electronics

Shoph27
. I y ar ’ rieie ) Mana 7
Fglok gandhi et S Gharih Nagr 447010 Mt acesrrs 2
4
/ The Trusted Name for Lifestyle Sofutions arii 27BDEPMNG221L12
4 re Sinca 1975 A M . o ———— S
vy 1V JICO i -
Billed To Defive y &0 BEm— 51817 0062
Namd Hame ’ ¥ & ! ) e Dare 7. £1-2%
address AdUress :.“w'-. Vr-'mj-‘:f.‘/‘/' b r'*;';:m Booking No 27524
ROAD, NAGPU .‘%3',:“" {AGPUR k. Hia 533
Maharashira India 440024
Delivery Branch Godoun (Untenang
Ao No ¥ Mob No Gty . o & i mncbrn Az
7 27 jes Executive POV UG S
Srate Manharashira - 2 State Manarashira - 27 Sales
Finacier Mame.

GSTIN : GSTIN //_____,__,_/——ﬂl,,,, —
- ] cGsT SGST
Taxable l___,_.._——————'—“"_"-_—_’“ Total Amount
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Processing iess i
Coupon No
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“

Total 3,45,312.50 48,343.75 48,243.75 4,42,000.00

Amount In Words Rucees Four L2kh Form Tweo Thousand And Pase ZE‘ITO ,.fy Round off - ,‘ - 000
Description: Total Amount © | 442000 00

Company Bank Details: Terms & Conditions :

4
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VN 53 30-Dec-2022

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS 4,42,000.00

HDFC BANK A/C 50100552912004

CH.NO. 000015 PAID TO A.K.GANDHI
ELECTRONICS FOR PURCHASED AC QTY
13. IN ALLUMNI ASSOCIATION DONATION.

Indian Rupees Four Lakh Forty Two
Thousand Only

% 4,42,000.00




31-Mar-2023
DONATION RECEIVED FROM ALUMINI A/C. 4,42,000.00
HDFC BANK A/C 50100552912004
CH.NO. 249316 RECEIVED FROM ALLUMNI
ASSOCIATION.
Indian Rupees Four Lakh Forty Two Thousand Only
¥ 4,42,000.00



